05-21-1	999
1-31-92 < \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traucing 1010417	ats or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fumiyo Mizuide Haruyoshi Tatsu Sergei Vasilievich Sokolov Michail Vasiliyevich Zhuravlev Igor Vladimirovich Kokotin Olga Viktorinovna Blagodatova	Nippon Mektron, Limited 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 4, 1998, and December 23, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat A. Patent Application Nos.(s) 09/272,825 B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI BARNES & THORNBURG 600 ONE SUMMIT SQUARE FORT WAYNE, IN 46802	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000209 09272825	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account.
-E01 40 00 00	THIS SDACE
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
·	we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 14, 1999 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	th this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Ass	ssioner for Patents signments , D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover she Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and

FWDS01 MSG 105776

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Fumivo Mizuide
- (4) Michail Vasiliyevich Zhuraylev
- (2) <u>Haruvoshi Tatsu</u> (3) <u>Sergei Vasilievich Sokolo</u>v
- (5) Igor Vladimirovich Kokotin(6) Olga Viktorinovna Blagodatova

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Nippon Mektron, Limited, an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING CARBOXYL GROUP-CONTAINING VINYLIDENE FLUORIDE COPOLYMER

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 19, 1999, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/272,825; or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations—in—part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	<u>D</u> 2
1)	Name: Fumi yo Mizgide	Decen
2)	Name: Fumiyo Mizulde TATCH	Decen
	Name: Haruyoshi Tatsu	Deres
3)	Name: Sergei Vasilievich Sokolov	Dece
4)	Name: Mighail Vasiliyevich Zhuravlev	ece
5)		Decem
6)	Name: Igor Vladimirovich Kokotin	Dece,
	Name: Olga Viktorinovna Blagodatova	-

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

DATE SIGNED

December 23, 1998

PATENT

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0012